

Press release

iM Global Partner confirms its expansion with the creation of a Client Servicing Department Clément Labouret is appointed Client Services Manager

Paris, 17 October 2019 - iM Global Partner, a leading investment and development platform focused on acquiring strategic investments in best-in-class traditional and alternative investment firms in the U.S., Europe and Asia, announces the creation of a Client Servicing Department. This new department will be dedicated to international distribution and will support iM Global Partner's entities and clients.

iM Global Partner grew from 3 people and \$1.5bn of assets under management* in December 2015 to 22 people and \$10.7bn of assets under management* today. Benefiting from a major clientele base across the world, particularly in Europe, Asia and Latin America, iM Global Partner has entrusted Clément Labouret with the opening of the Client Servicing department.

Based in Paris, Clément as Client Services Manager will support the International Distribution team and coordinate with the Partners of iM Global Partner to provide value-add services to investors. He will report directly to Jose Castellano, Deputy CEO and Head of International Distribution.

Clément has acquired 12 years' experience in Asset Management. He joins iM Global Partner after 5



years at Fidelity International where he served as Senior Manager of Operations and Institutional Services and oversaw funds administration and managed clients on-boarding. He also held various positions at BNP Paribas Securities Services within the Investment Reporting and Performance department. Clément holds a Master in Management with a specialization in Financial Markets from Toulouse Business School.

Jose Castellano, Deputy CEO and Head of International Distribution of iM Global Partner, comments: "We are very happy to welcome Clément. We have been

focused so far on expanding our international clients base. The creation of this new department is a significant step in our development, it will help us maintain a high quality of client servicing."

About iM Global Partner

iM Global Partner is an innovative global multi-boutique platform based in Paris, London and Philadelphia, that partners with unique, independent asset management companies with the joint objective of accelerating their business growth, particularly toward worldwide and multichannel distribution.

iM Global Partner currently has strategic minority investments in five Partners:

- Polen Capital
- Dolan McEniry Capital Management
- Sirios Capital Management
- Scharf Investments
- Dynamic Beta investments

iM Global Partner represents assets under management of \$10.7 billion (September 2019) in proportion to its participations and its strategic shareholders include Eurazeo, a leading European

^{*} in proportion to its participations.

private equity investor, Amundi, the largest asset manager in Europe and Dassault/La Maison, a group of leading private shareholders.

Press contacts: Steele & Holt, Paris

Laura Barkatz laura@steeleandholt.com + 33 6 58 25 54 14

Gaétan Pierret gaetan@steeleandholt.com +33 6 30 75 44 07